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receive them and the district entitled to the assessments would receive 
them and in addition would receive the sum in excess of both of these for 
the benefit of the bondholders which would be in lieu of the lien of their 
bonds which had been destroyed by the tax deed. 

There is not involved in the statement of the court the question of 
priority as between the taxes and assessments for where the land is sold 
for a sum in excess of both of these then the entities entitled to the taxes 
receive those taxes and the district· being entitled to the assessments 
receives the assessment as well as the excess of the proceeds for the bene­
fit of the bondholders in lieu of their lien which was destroyed by the 
tax deed. Very truly yours, 

L. A. FOOT, 
Attorney General. 

Signatures-Facsimile Signatures-State Auditor. 

In the absence of statutory requirements the state audi­
tor has authority to adopt a facsimile signature, and having 
done so the use of the same constitutes a valid and legal sig­
nature. 

Mr. George P. Porter, 
State Auditor, 

Helena, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Porter: 

February 11, 1932. 

You have requested my OpInIOn as to whether the use of a signa­
ture machine which prints a facsimile of your signature constitutes a 
valid and legal signature. 

In this regard you state you have an addressograph signature ma­
chine which has a steel engraved plate which prints a facsimile of your 
signature, and this plate is kept in your possession and adopted by you 
as your signature. 

Under Requisites and Sufficiency of Signatures, 36 Cyc. 448, it is 
held: 

"Signatures adopted by persons are sufficient to give valid­
ity to instruments even though they are illegible or defective; 
or contain only the christian name of the person signing; or 
made with a lead pencil; or typewritten; or printed; * * *." 
The statutes of this state do not specify the manner in which the 

state auditor shall sign warrants and the legality of the use of a fac­
simile signature on the same has never been questioned in our courts. 
However, in the case of Pennington vs. Baehr, 48 Cal. 565 it was held 
that "coupons or bonds are not invalid because signed by a printed fac­
simile of the maker's autograph, if adopted by the maker for that pur­
pose, although such signing is not expressly authorized by statute." 

It has also been held that lithographic signatures of a secretary of 
an irrigation district, adopted by him, and appearing on the interest 
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coupons on irrigation bonds issued by the district, were sufficient evi­
dence of his signature to such bonds. 

Hewel vs. Hogin, 3 Cal. App. 248, 84 Pac. 1002. 
It is therefore my opinion that in the absence of any statutory 

requirement you have the authority to adopt the facsimile signature as 
your own and that having done so the use of the same constitutes a valid 
and legal signature. Very truly yours, 

L. A. FOOT, 
Attorney General. 

Fish and Game Commission - Purchases - Contracts -
Real Estate. 

The provisions of section 287, R.'C.M. 1921, as amended 
by chapter 17, laws of 1925, do not apply to the state fish 
and game commission but section 3668, R.C.M. 1921 still gov­
erns the letting of contracts by the commission. There is no 
specific procedure governing the purchase of real estate but 
the commission has authority to purchase the same under 
section 3653, R.C.M. 1921. Members of the commission cannot 
be interested in contracts let by the commission. 

Mr. R. N. Hawkins, 
Assistant State Examiner, 

Helena, Montana. 

My dear Mr. Hawkins: 

February 11, 1932. 

You have requested my opinion on the following questions: 
"1. Relating to authority to purchase, is the state fish and 

game commission subject to the provisions of section 287, R.C.M. 
1921 as amended by chapter 17 of the 1925 session laws? 

"2. Do the provisions of article 5 section 30 of the constitu­
tion of Montana apply to the state fish and game commission? 

"3. Relating to contracts, is the state fish and game com­
mission subject to the provisions of chapter 149 of the 1927 ses­
sion laws or does section 3668, R.C.M. 1921, only apply in refer­
ence to letting contracts? 

"4. Relating to the purchase of real property, is the state 
fish and game commission subject to any specific procedure 
when purchasing real estate, and, if any, what are the necessary 
steps? 

"5. With respect to interest in contracts, are membet's of 
the fish and game commission subject to the provisions of sec­
tion 444, R.C.M. 1921, relating to interest in contracts, and sec­
tion 7581, R.C.M. 1921, which defines sales? If one is a sales 
representative of a corporation that sold supplies to the state 
fish and game department and another is a member of a firm or 
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